SULTAN CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

ITEM #: Consent C 2
DATE: August 27, 2009
SUBJECT: Voucher Approval

CONTACT PERSON: Laura Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

SUMMARY:
Attached are the vouchers for approval in the amount of $572.587.07 and payroll
through August 7, 2009 in the amount of $83,894.45 to be drawn and paid on the

proper accounts.
FISCAL IMPACT: $656.481.52

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the payment of vouchers as submitted.




City Of Sultan
Voucher Approval
August 27, 2009

, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described hereon, and that the
claim is just, due and an unpaid obligation against the City of Sultan, and that | am
authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

Laura J. Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

We, the undersigned City Council of Sultan Washington, do hereby certify that the
merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received and the claims are
approved for payment in the following amounts:

Payroll Check #14960-14966 $ 10,851.49

Direct Deposit #17 $ 21,842.30

Benefits Check #14967-14968 $ 27,335.04

Tax Deposit #16 & 17 $ 23,865.62

Accounts Payable

Check #24032-24084 $572,587.07

TOTAL $656,481.52
Bruce Champeaux, Councilmember Steve Slawson, Councilmember
Ron Wiediger, Councilmember Sarah Davenport-Smith, Councilmember
Jim Flower, Councilmember Kristina Blair, Councilmember

Jeffrey Beeler, Councilmember



City of Sultan

laura

Check
24032
24033
24034
24035
24036
24037
24038
24039
24040
24041
24042
24043
24044
24045
24046
24047
24048
24049
24050
24051
24052
24053
24054
24055
24056
24057
24058
24059
24060
24061
24062
24063
24064
24065
24066
24067
24068
24069
24070
24071
24072
24073
24074
24075
24076
24077
24078
24079
24080
24081
24082
24083
24084

Date

08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009
08/27/2009

Vendor No
advtele
amtest
aramark
atrua
bravo
Brown
cadman
camerons
CDWG
Champ
CofSnoh
ColPaint
comcast
costco
CusMic
Direct
dol
dugan
EvDC
Evergree
FireProt
FrontPor
galls
Groco
ICC
kenyon
lowes
Monitor
newman
nextel
OfcDepot
Omega
Petro
Pitney
PSE
PUD#1
QBS
RedApl
rotary
SCcorrec
SCpubwor
siskun
SLock
SnoPlan
TRIAD
usps
Verizon
Visa
visa

voa
Wagley
weed
wsapt

Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor Name

Advocate Telecom

AM Test

Aramark Uniform Services
Aimee Lou Trua

Bravo Environmental

Brown & Caldwell

Cadman, Inc.

Cameron's Construction LLC
CDW-G Government, Inc.
Champlain Planning Press Inc.
City of Snohomish

Columbia Paint & Coatings
Comcast

Costco

Custom Micro, Inc

Direct Disposables
Department of Licensing
Dugan Planning Services
Evergreen District Court
Evergreen Sanitation

Fire Protection Inc.

Front Porch Feed & Mercantile
Galls

Groco, Inc

International Code Council
Kenyon Disend PLLC

Lowes

Monitor/Valley News
Newman Traffic Signs

Nextel Communications
Office Depot

Omega Graphics & Signs
Petrocard Systems, Inc

Pitney Bowes

Puget Sound Energy

PUD #1

Quality Buisness Systems

Red Apple Market

Rotary Club of Monroe
Snohomish County Corrections
Snohomish County Finance
Siskun Power Equipment
Sultan Lock & Key
Snohomish County Planning and
Triad Mechanical Inc

USPS

Verizon Northwest

Visa

Visa

Volunteers of America
Wagley Creek Automotive, Inc
Weed, Graafstra & Benson, Inc
Washington State Association o

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 08/20/09 10:33

Amount
1,059.00
460.00
260.62
1,700.00
461.56
9,691.71
420.49
1,309.45
956.03
166.00
23.37
743.56
974.30
55.15
2,125.00
493.28
63.65
440.00
1,162.24
5,721.86
483.07
68.09
375.65
4,762.24
627.72
12,100.56
78.08
31.50
108.07
613.88
30.06
580.35
809.35
518.99
102.44
2,324.29
79.73
55.17
175.50
20,657.92
15,072.00
189.09
294.00
3,586.50
469,343.76
75.57
431.85
225.00
19.39
87.93
431.30
2,335.75
100.00

$565,062.07

Voucher
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Register

User: laura
Printed: 08/20/2009 - 14:50
Bank Account: APPR

Check Vendor No Vendor Name Date Invoice No Amount
24085 Latimore The Latimore Company 08/27/2009

7,525.00

Check 24085 Total: 7,525.00

Report Total: 7,525.00

Page

1



Payroll

ACH Check Register

User: LAURA

Printed: 08/11/2009 - 1:40 PM
Batch: 17-8-2009

Include Partial: No

Check Date Check Number Employee Name Amount
08/14/2009 0 Laura Koenig 2,022.30
08/14/2009 0 Donna Murphy 1,457.77
08/14/2009 0 Robert Martin 2,697.12
08/14/2009 0 Deborah Knight 2,641.14
08/14/2009 0 Julie Addington 1,440.30
08/14/2009 0 Caroline Feldmann 1,660.91
08/14/2009 0 Janice Leonardi 945.38
08/14/2009 0 Rosemary Murphy 938.70
08/14/2009 0 Connie Dunn 1,922.46
08/14/2009 0 John Harris 1,704.63
08/14/2009 0 Todd Strom 1,467.16
08/14/2009 0 Matthew Deason 1,172.56
08/14/2009 0 Jeremiah Link 1,297.76
08/14/2009 0 Cindy Cleland 474.11
Total Employees: 14 Total: 21,842.30
=+ (7
City of Sultan Payroll Printed: 08/11/09 13:37
User: LAURA Computer Check Register Batch: 017-08-2009
Check No Check Date Employee Information Amount
14960 08/14/2009 010 Cindy Donk 1,849.83
14961 08/14/2009 023 William Ferry 1,405.47
14962 08/14/2009 024 Michael Williams 2,050.83
14963 08/14/2009 029 James Barns 1,326.59
14964 08/14/2009 032 Jon Stack 2,111.65
14965 08/14/2009 045 Jeffrey Van Wyngarden 1,002.19
14966 08/14/2009 046 Dennis Johannsen 1,104.93
Total Number of Employees: 7 Total for Payroll Check Run: 10,851.49
City of Sultan Accounts Payable .
L/:)l/J RA Computer Check Register Totals Printed: 08/11/09 15:28
Check Date Vendor No Vendor Name Amount Voucher
14967 08/11/2009 Retire Department of Retirement 8,850.17 000000
14968 08/11/2009  AWCben AWC Employee Benefit Trust 18,484.87 000000

CHECK TOTAL: $27,335.04
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